
12 SE 1st Street
Gainesville, FloridaAlachua County, FL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 119-0805 Name:

Status:Type: Consent Item Agenda Ready

File created: In control:12/18/2019 Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:1/28/2020

Title: Seventh Amendment to the Interlocal Agreement Between Alachua County and the City of Gainesville
for the Empowerment Center

Sponsors: Community Support Services, Claudia Tuck

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Seventh Amendment to the Interlocal Agreement for the Empowerment Center.pdf, 2. #9321 6th
Amendment with City of Gainesville for the Empowerment Center Fully Executed 04252019.pdf, 3.
Interlocal Agreement with the City of Gainesville for the Empowerment Center Original agreement
through Fifth Amendment.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Agenda Item Name:
Seventh Amendment to the Interlocal Agreement Between Alachua County and the City of
Gainesville for the Empowerment Center

Presenter:
Claudia Tuck

Description:
Requesting Approval of the Seventh Amendment to the Interlocal Agreement Between Alachua
County and the City of Gainesville for the Empowerment Center that provides funding for the services
agreement for FY 2019-20 and FY 2020-21.

Recommended Action:
Approve the agreement and authorize the Chair to sign.

Prior Board Motions:
Approved original agreement and 6 amendments

Fiscal Consideration:
001.29.2944.564.34.00  Total $750,000. ($500,000 for operations of Grace Market Place and
$250,000 to assist with closure of Dignity Village)

Background:
In August 2014, the City of Gainesville and Alachua County entered into a ten year interlocal
agreement for the Empowerment Center. Among other provisions this agreement includes funding
and payment amounts for homeless services for each Fiscal Year. The original Interlocal agreement

Alachua County, FL Printed on 5/14/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 19-0805, Version: 1

provided for a total of $308,000.00 in funding, with one-half provided by each governmental entity.
The First Amendment increased funding for Fiscal Year 2014-15 to a total of $559,680.00, shared
equally between the City and County. The Second Amendment increased funding for Fiscal Year
2015-16 to a total $780,793.50 which included a fundraising contingency of $211,113.50 of funds
raised in excess of $60,000.00.

The Third Amendment increased funding for Fiscal Year 2016-17 to a total of $874,000.00. The
Fourth Amendment provided funding for a portion of Fiscal Year 2017-18 for the period of October 1,
2017 through December 31, 2017, in the amount of $218,500.00, shared equally between the City
and County. The Fifth Amendment provided funding for the term of January 1, 2018 through March
31, 2018 in the amount of $368,500.00 to be shared equally and a Sixth Amendment provided county
funding for April 1, 2018 through September 30, 2018 in the amount of $362,070.00.  The Sixth
Amendment also included county funding for the period of October 1, 2018 through December 31,
2018 in the amount of $181,035.50. Additionally, for the period of January 1 through September 30,
2019 county funding is provided in the amount of $553,873.50. As the current Provider contract
extends through December 31, 2019, the Sixth Amendment also included a provision for County FY
20 funding from October 1 through December 31, 2019, subject to future appropriation.

Alachua County, FL Printed on 5/14/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

